PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William H. Brondyk	05/15/2004
Xuliang Jiang	05/20/2004
Robert Campbell	05/18/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Applied Research Systems ARS Holding N.V.	
Street Address:	15 Pietermaai	
City:	Curacao	
State/Country: NETHERLANDS ANTILLES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10493540	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: tamaranthony@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark PLLC

Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheridan Neimark

Total Attachments: 2

source=assign(usa)#page1.tif source=assign(usa)#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016169 FRAME: 0503

500036525

JP \$40.00 10

		I	ASSIGNMENT
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	William H. BRONDYK
		(2)	Xuliang JIANG
		(3)	Robert CAMPBELL
		(4)	
		(5)	
		to each of th	ideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid ne undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	APPLIED RESEARCH SYSTEMS ARS HOLDING N.V.
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	15 Pietermaai
		(hereinafler the United S	Curacao, Netherlands Antilles designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for states, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention,	(8)	MUTANT GLYCOPROTEINS
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		
	2 oreign appareation (varioe)	for which th	he undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned has
		executed a r	non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9)	on
	, ,,		
(10)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10)	U.S. Application Number 10/493, 540 Wovember 17, 2004
	yo. 2 wearsprice and is	Filed	Wovember 17, 2004
		and each o	of the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said
		assignee all	provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and reissued Letters he United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations and
		extensions t	thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including the subject
	Each of the undersigned	matter of an	ny and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.
reissue expedi	ent or essential to its full protection	ecute separate as and tand t	ate all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or ssignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or to the invention hereby transferred.
concer	Each of the undersigned	agrees to execu on or division or	ute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
	3) Each of the undersigned a	agrees to perform	n all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
patent	Cabbi Briot,		
respec regard	 Each of the undersigned ting the invention and improvement ing the invention. 	agrees to comments thereof, and	municate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings
77.1.	5) Each of the undersigned	hereby authorize	es and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the
United the en	i butto resulting itom said applicat	uon or any divis	SION OF divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assistance
execut	ed and will not execute, any agreen	nent in conflict h	has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not herewith.
identif docun	deducti which may be necessary of	hereby grants to r desirable in or	the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further der to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
inure t	o me belieff of the neits, executors	s, administrators,	he heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
	In witness whereof, executed	by each of the u	undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1) I	Date /1/44/52004 Sign	nature of Invent	or William Seener
(2) I	DateSign	nature of Invent	or
(3)	DateSign	nature of Invent	or
(4)	DateSign	nature of Invent	or
(5)	DateSign	nature of Invent	tor
Date	With	ness	
Date	Wita	ness	

PATENT REEL: 016169 FRAME: 0504

ASSIGNMENT (1-5)Insert Name(s) of Inventors William H. BRONDYK (1)Xuliang JIANG Robert CAMPBELL (3)(4)(5) In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to (6) Insert Name of Assignee APPLIED RESEARCH SYSTEMS ARS HOLDING N.V. (7) Insert Address of Assignee 15 Pietermaai Curação, Netherlands Antilles (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as (8) Insert Identification of Invention, **MUTANT GLYCOPROTEINS** such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number for which the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America (9) Insert Date of Signing of Application (10)Alternative Identification (10) U.S. Application Number for Filed Applications Filed and each of the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said assignee all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent. Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each of the undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. Each of the undersigned agrees to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention. Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. This Assignment shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. In witness whereof, executed by each of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned. (1) Date Signature of Inventor (2) Date Signature of Inventor (3) Date Signature of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 016169 FRAME: 0505

RECORDED: 06/21/2005

Signature of Inventor

Signature of Inventor

Witness

Witness

(4) Date

(5) Date

Date

Date